Potential accommodation for 2019 USACOE contracting protest of eight FCRPS projects on the lower Columbia and lower Snake rivers
No flexibility
1. Prioritization used to accommodate this process is under no circumstances to become status quo approach for delivering daily adult ladder counts collected under contract for the eight FCRPS projects.
1. Daily adult ladder counts must be maintained at all eight FCRPS projects.
1. Daily ladder counts must maintain pre 2019 disposition of data collected and disseminated.
1. Staff must be adequately trained prior to counting and data quality must have adequate QA/QC prior to be made available.
1. Delivery of Bonneville daily fish counts are of highest priority for fisheries forecasting, and are needed on time (see preliminary schedule for specific planning dates and times).
1. Flex-spill operation agreement must be accommodated such that it is not modified or compromised.
1. Must maintain regular open communication process that includes contact information/process.

Reasonable flexibility during contracting protest period may include:
1. Staffing is at the discretion of USACOE, as long as every individual is adequately qualified and trained to meet pre-2019 staffing requirements
1. Use of video counting methods is acceptable where said approach has been used prior to 2019.
1. For the remaining seven FCRPS projects, quality data may be delivered as soon as reasonably possible. In general terms Lower Granite counts are of high interest and should retain the daily status update when possible.
1. In-season adaptive management developments should be emphasized when setting prioritization of data delivery and maintain regular open communication/contact.
1. All updates should strive to be delivered within 3 and no more than 5 working days of collection date.
1. Updates can include multiple days in a single update for each project
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Priority Dates for data delivery Delivery Time TAC meets

Monday, April 22, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, April 29, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, May 6, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, May 13, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, May 20, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, June 3, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, June 10, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, June 17, 2019

Monday, June 24, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, July 1, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, July 8, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, July 15, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, July 22, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, July 29, 2019

Monday, August 5, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, August 12, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, August 19, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, August 26, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Tuesday, September 3, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, September 9, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, September 16, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, September 23, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, September 30, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Monday, October 7, 2019 7:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM

Four Italicized dates are tentative, and may be adjusted. 

Recommend check-in for flexibility of data delivery time.

Preliminary schedule for 2019 TAC in-season run-

size update meetings

Yellow highlights emphasize TAC meeting dates planned for 

Tuesday following official holidays.

Grey highlights emphasize dates TAC does not plan to meet.


